GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 807
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27™ JULY, 2021

IDENTIFIED DISTRICTS UNDER NATIONAL AYUSH MISSION
807 SMT. GEETA ALIAS CHANDRAPRABHA:
Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) the assistance provided by the Ministry to identify districts of the country under the Centrally
Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission; and

(b) the total amount provided to identify districts for cultivation of medicinal plants during the
last three years under the scheme?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(DR. MUNJPARA MAHENDRABHATI)

(a): The identification of location/districts for implementing various activities under the
Centrally Sponsored Scheme of the National AYUSH Mission (NAM) is made by the concerned

State/UT Governments within the schematic provisions of the operational guidelines of NAM.

(b): Ministry of AYUSH has approved an amount of Rs.10236.671 lakhs and released an amount
of Rs. 4922.04 lakhs to the States/UTs for medicinal plants component of NAM including
cultivation of medicinal plants throughout the country during the last three years. The details are

furnished in Annexure.
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Annexure

Detail of state wise fund released under Medicinal Plants Component of NAM

(Rs. in lakhs)

S. Name of 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 Total
N State Fund Central Fund Central Fund Central Fund Central
2 Approve share Approve share Approve | share | approved share
d released d released d released released
1 | Andhra 128.586 77.152 314.91 188.95 0.00 0.00 443.494 266.097
Pradesh
2 | Arunachal 326.860 33.174 46.0050 41.40 59.500 26.775 142.365 74.579
Pradesh
3 | Assam 189,122 170.210 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 189.122 170.210
4 | Andaman & 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nicobar
5 | Bihar 0.00 0.00 287.20 172.32 0.00 0.00 287.201 172.321
6 | Chandigarh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 | Chhattisgarh | 107.860 64.716 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 107.860 64.716
8 | Dadra & 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nagar
Haveli
9 | Daman & 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Diu
10 | Delhi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 | Gujarat 308.710 185.226 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 308.710 185.226
12 | Goa 22.937 13.762 38.74 2325 0.00 0.00 61.679 37.007
13 | Haryana 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 | Himachal 63.750 57.375 128.94 116.05 0.00 0.00 192.694 173.425
Pradesh
15 [ Jammu & | 49.540 44.586 106,04 95.43 50.04 22.52 205.617 140.020
Kashmir
16 | Jharkhand 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 | Karnataka 148.100 88.860 157.40 94.44 368.28 220.97 673.778 183.302
18 | Kerala 162.515 97.509 0.00 0.00 269.6120 | 221.767 532.127 97.509
2
19 | Ladakh 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | Lakshadwee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
P
21 | Madhya 334.459 200.675 516.87 310.12 967.2360 | 230.170 | 1818.568 510.799
Pradesh 8
22 | Maharashtra 0.00 0.00 409.11 245.46 0.00 0.00 409.1006 245.463
23 | Manipur 79.080 71.172 40.83 36.75 0.00 0.00 119.909 107.918
24 | Meghalaya 0.00 0.00 45.03 40.52 0.00 0.00 45.026 40.524
25 | Mizoram 62.140 55926 25.20 1568 32.554 14.645 119.898 78.610




26 | Nagaland 63.199 56.879 0.00 0.00 75.482 33.965 138.681 56.879
27 | Orissa 161.314 | 96.788 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 161.314 96.788
28 | Punjab 61.219 36.731 148.15 88.89 0.00 0.00 209.373 125.624
29 | Puducherry 13.840 12.456 6.78 6.10 0.00 0.00 20.623 18.561
30 | Rajasthan 272379 | 163.427 521.60 312.96 0.00 0.00 793.977 476.386
31 | Sikkim 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.189 18.985 42.189 0.00
32 | Tamil Nadu | 173.088 | 103.853 305.99 183.60 0.00 0.00 479.083 287.450
33 | Telangana 71.870 43.122 177.90 106.74 0.00 0.00 249.768 149.861
34 | Tripura 47.880 43.092 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.880 43.092
35 | Uttar 912.043 | 547.226 0.00 0.00 699.3870 | 209.816 | 1611.430 | 547.226
Pradesh 1
36 | Uttarakhand | 75.670 68.103 | 182.0950 163.89 0.00 0.00 257.765 231.989
37 | West Bengal | 194.701 | 116.821 372.73 223.64 0.00 0.00 567.434 340.461
Total 3740.862 | 2448.842 | 3831.535 | 2473.198 | 2664.274 | 999.609 | 10236.671 | 4922.040
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